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UCLA vs Utah, Sanction #: 13-283

Spieker Aquatics Center, UCLA, Jan 11, 2014

Results
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool Record: 1:38.64 2012&

So, Carlson, Hossuz, Simms

UCLA Record: 1:38.85 2012*

Senko, Gargalikis, Jahanshahi, Murphy

UCLA v Utah: 1:42.58 2012%

Kinnear, Khojasteh, Tarazona, Murphy

D1-A1:38.01

D1-B1:38.81

  Team Relay Finals Time

AUCLA-CA1 1:42.04%  11.0

Mack, Linnea K FR Khojasteh, Jessica JR

Tarazona, Noelle M JR Murphy, Kathryn T SR

25.28 29.25 22.7524.76

AUTAH-UT2 1:43.70   4.0

Swartz, Traycie A SR Ligeza, Nicole K SR

Soininen, Petra SO Gigliotti, Giuliana JR

26.23 29.07 23.4724.93

BUCLA-CA3 1:43.98   2.0

Kinnear, Katie M SO Winkler, Jo Jo J FR

Senko, Anna K SR Dornick, Monica V JR

26.14 29.46 23.3025.08

BUTAH-UT4 1:48.22

Griffith, Jenna E FR Colleou, Stina K FR

Ring, Treasa F SR Nist, Erika E FR

27.39 29.97 24.6826.18

CUCLA-CA--- X1:47.48

Bergman, Jesse L SR Carlson, Taylor J JR

Tse, Ashley A FR Wilde, Courtney E JR

27.34 29.77 23.6426.73

DUCLA-CA--- X1:48.20

Hacker, Hayley L SR Weir, Emily C SR

Hayes, Nina C FR Burton, Maggie H FR

26.82 30.44 24.2126.73

 
#2  Women 1000 Yard Free

Pool Record: 9:49.93 2013& Sammy G Harrison

UCLA Record: 9:42.03 2013* Lauren Baker

UCLA v Utah: 10:03.04 2012% Rankin

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UCLA-CA SRBaker, Lauren E1 9:57.34%  9.0

27.97 29.54 29.8029.66

29.79 29.80 29.81 29.86

29.99 29.99 29.89 29.90

29.96 30.02 30.20 30.29

30.25 30.32 30.63 29.67

UCLA-CA SOCampbell, Katy T2 10:02.88%  4.0

28.32 29.78 30.1430.25

30.04 30.27 30.21 30.35

30.06 30.22 30.11 30.17

30.25 30.29 30.25 30.10

30.49 30.63 30.90 30.05

UTAH-UT SRZuch, Sami M3 10:12.46   3.0

27.94 29.92 30.4130.25

30.31 30.32 30.54 30.76

30.75 30.93 31.06 31.14

31.00 30.88 31.10 31.64

31.04 31.14 31.08 30.25

UTAH-UT FROzturk, Selin4 10:22.16   2.0

28.52 30.91 31.2731.12

31.47 31.22 31.13 31.06

31.15 31.43 31.31 31.41

31.75 31.64 31.58 31.87

31.68 30.62 30.66 30.36

UCLA-CA FRWalker, Hayden L5 10:26.56   1.0

28.52 30.28 30.9130.48

30.98 31.08 31.33 31.39

31.47 31.46 31.54 31.60

32.00 32.13 31.90 31.71

31.91 31.99 32.10 31.78

UTAH-UT SOCarnevale, Paolina6 10:52.53

29.79 32.09 32.7632.60

32.75 32.85 32.85 32.80

32.90 32.96 32.41 32.78

33.11 32.99 32.83 32.72

33.01 33.37 32.93 32.03

 
#3  Women 200 Yard Free

Pool Record: 1:46.92 2010& Lindsey DePaul

UCLA Record: 1:44.98 2013* Ting Wen Quah

UCLA v Utah: 1:49.39 2012% Quah

D1-A1:43.91

D1-B1:47.99

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UCLA-CA SRQuah, Ting1 1:50.17   9.0

25.40 27.86 28.3928.52

UCLA-CA FRWhite, Madison M2 1:52.27   4.0

26.39 28.53 28.3728.98

UCLA-CA JRLoper, Ally L3 1:53.02   3.0

27.06 28.57 28.6728.72

UTAH-UT FROzturk, Selin4 1:53.98   2.0

26.86 28.92 28.8029.40

UCLA-CA JRMilligan, Kacey T5 x1:54.75

27.61 28.95 58.19

UTAH-UT SRZuch, Sami M6 1:55.18   1.0

27.23 29.03 29.3129.61

UCLA-CA SOApplegate, Madison A7 x1:55.47

27.32 28.82 30.2729.06

UTAH-UT SOMcArthur, Maryssa K8 1:57.02

27.52 29.52 29.8330.15

UCLA-CA SOCampbell, Katy T--- X1:52.45

26.50 28.52 28.1829.25

UCLA-CA SOUpshaw, Arlyn M--- X1:52.58

26.77 28.77 28.1528.89

UCLA-CA FRSteffen, Savannah N--- X1:54.95

27.01 29.12 29.2729.55

UCLA-CA FROwen, Rachel A--- X1:56.41

27.02 29.17 30.2829.94

 
#4  Women 100 Yard Back

Pool Record: 53.86 2010& Presley Bard

UCLA Record: 53.08 2009* Madeleine Stanton

UCLA v Utah: 55.23 2012% Swartz

D1-A51.97

D1-B55.09

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UCLA-CA FRMack, Linnea K1 55.24   9.0

26.74 28.50

UCLA-CA FRTse, Ashley A2 56.41   4.0

27.10 29.31

UTAH-UT JRBarrett, Amanda A3 58.04   3.0

28.47 29.57

UTAH-UT FRSaiz, Mary A4 58.84   2.0

28.46 30.38

UTAH-UT FRGriffith, Jenna E5 59.57   1.0

28.74 30.83

UCLA-CA FRHayes, Nina C--- X58.72

28.50 30.22

UCLA-CA FRHammond, Emily A--- X59.45

29.04 30.41

UCLA-CA SRHacker, Hayley L--- X59.81

29.10 30.71

UCLA-CA FRBurton, Maggie H--- X1:00.42

29.28 31.14

 
#5  Women 100 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 1:00.81 2012& Kasey Carlson

UCLA Record: 1:00.45 1998* Etter (1998)/Beauchan (2009)

UCLA v Utah: 1:04.69 2012% Khojasteh

D1-A59.19

D1-B1:02.49

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UTAH-UT FRColleou, Stina K1 1:04.18%  9.0

31.09 33.09

UTAH-UT FRFrancis, Brianna R2 1:04.68%  4.0

30.59 34.09

UCLA-CA FRWinkler, Jo Jo J3 1:05.12   3.0

30.93 34.19

UCLA-CA JRCarlson, Taylor J4 1:05.36   2.0

31.22 34.14

UTAH-UT SRLigeza, Nicole K5 1:05.66   1.0

31.10 34.56

UCLA-CA SRSenko, Anna K6 1:05.95

30.96 34.99

UCLA-CA SRWeir, Emily C--- X1:07.13

31.75 35.38
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#6  Women 200 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 1:55.79 2012& Katinka Hossuz

UCLA Record: 1:54.87 2010* Bianca Casciari

UCLA v Utah: 2:00.80 2012% Tarazona

D1-A1:54.54

D1-B1:59.59

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UCLA-CA SOKinnear, Katie M1 1:59.74%  9.0

26.57 31.12 31.0331.02

UCLA-CA JRTarazona, Noelle M2 2:00.75%  4.0

27.05 30.50 31.6731.53

UTAH-UT SOSoininen, Petra3 2:02.78   3.0

27.88 30.98 32.4131.51

UTAH-UT SOBull, Sydney M4 2:07.02   2.0

28.28 31.89 33.7233.13

UCLA-CA FRMerlihan, Michaela A5 2:07.30   1.0

29.37 31.98 33.0432.91

UTAH-UT JRPaakh, Melissa K6 2:08.64

28.31 32.75 33.7033.88

 
#7  Women 50 Yard Free

Pool Record: 22.45 2012& Kathryn Murphy

UCLA Record: 22.45 2012* Kathryn Murphy

UCLA v Utah: 23.56 2012% Fascella

D1-A21.99

D1-B22.99

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UCLA-CA SRMurphy, Kathryn T1 23.18%  9.0

UCLA-CA FRMack, Linnea K2 23.53%  4.0

UTAH-UT SRSwartz, Traycie A3 23.69   3.0

UCLA-CA JRDornick, Monica V4 23.79   2.0

UCLA-CA JRKhojasteh, Jessica5 x23.81

UTAH-UT JRGigliotti, Giuliana6 24.26   1.0

UTAH-UT FRNist, Erika E7 25.00

UTAH-UT SRRing, Treasa F8 x25.37

UCLA-CA FRSteffen, Savannah N--- X24.23

UCLA-CA FRWinkler, Jo Jo J--- X24.42

UCLA-CA SRBergman, Jesse L--- X24.44

UCLA-CA JRWilde, Courtney E--- X24.54

UCLA-CA SRHacker, Hayley L--- X24.79

 
#8  Women 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

UTAH-UT JRMerry, Kersten M1 273.65   9.0

UCLA-CA SRGuzman, Paulina2 270.15   4.0

UTAH-UT FRCasillas, Amanda3 257.75   3.0

UTAH-UT FRBlount, Haley4 253.55   2.0

UTAH-UT JRMatkovic, Jasmine C5 x247.75

UCLA-CA FRLenz, Annika6 239.75   1.0

UCLA-CA FRRepper, Danielle7 224.65

UCLA-CA SRMcNamara, Haley8 x218.15

UCLA-CA SOMonahan, Montana9 x217.40

 
#9  Women 100 Yard Free

Pool Record: 48.55 2012& Margo M Geer

UCLA Record: 48.68 2012* Kathryn Murphy

UCLA v Utah: 50.48 2012% Swartz

D1-A47.96

D1-B49.99

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UCLA-CA SRMurphy, Kathryn T1 50.68   9.0

24.35 26.33

UCLA-CA JRDornick, Monica V2 51.83   4.0

25.01 26.82

UCLA-CA SOKinnear, Katie M3 52.13   3.0

25.13 27.00

UTAH-UT JRGigliotti, Giuliana4 53.09   2.0

25.74 27.35

UCLA-CA SOApplegate, Madison A5 x53.40

25.78 27.62

UTAH-UT FRNist, Erika E6 54.70   1.0

26.23 28.47

UCLA-CA JRTarazona, Noelle M--- X53.22

25.69 27.53

UCLA-CA FROwen, Rachel A--- X53.49

25.87 27.62

UCLA-CA FRSteffen, Savannah N--- X53.92

26.33 27.59

UCLA-CA SRWeir, Emily C--- X56.15

27.10 29.05

UTAH-UT SRSwartz, Traycie A--- DQ

24.72 26.53

 
#10  Women 200 Yard Back

Pool Record: 1:55.13 2012& Katinka Hossuz

UCLA Record: 1:54.87 2009* Madeleine Stanton

UCLA v Utah: 2:01.32 2012% Delisle

D1-A1:52.71

D1-B1:59.19

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UCLA-CA SRSenko, Anna K1 1:59.41%  9.0

28.67 30.24 30.3830.12

UCLA-CA FRWhite, Madison M2 2:00.92%  4.0

28.80 30.49 30.6231.01

UTAH-UT JRBarrett, Amanda A3 2:02.56   3.0

29.25 30.66 31.3331.32

UTAH-UT FRSaiz, Mary A4 2:07.43   2.0

30.04 32.12 32.0033.27

UTAH-UT FRGriffith, Jenna E5 2:10.92   1.0

30.11 33.20 33.4534.16

UCLA-CA SRBergman, Jesse L--- X2:04.12

29.36 31.53 31.7031.53

UCLA-CA FRHayes, Nina C--- X2:06.31

30.38 32.40 31.6031.93

UCLA-CA JRWilde, Courtney E--- X2:06.78

30.10 31.95 32.1432.59

UCLA-CA FRHammond, Emily A--- X2:07.42

31.06 32.51 31.2932.56

UCLA-CA FRWalker, Hayden L--- X2:08.91

30.89 32.73 32.5132.78

UCLA-CA SOCampbell, Katy T--- X2:09.00

31.28 32.54 32.5532.63

 
#11  Women 200 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 2:10.06 2012& Jessica Schmitt

UCLA Record: 2:08.58 2010* Brittany Beauchan

UCLA v Utah: 2:20.48 2012% Khojasteh

D1-A2:08.29

D1-B2:15.99

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UTAH-UT FRColleou, Stina K1 2:16.67%  9.0

32.32 34.92 34.8934.54

UCLA-CA JRKhojasteh, Jessica2 2:18.65%  4.0

31.66 35.75 35.1936.05

UCLA-CA FRTse, Ashley A3 2:20.16%  3.0

31.92 35.37 36.9435.93

UTAH-UT SRLigeza, Nicole K4 2:21.84   2.0

32.38 36.28 36.7336.45

UCLA-CA JRCarlson, Taylor J5 2:22.28   1.0

32.87 35.97 36.9536.49

UCLA-CA FRWinkler, Jo Jo J6 x2:23.36

32.92 37.19 36.4036.85

UTAH-UT FRBoyce, Kylie M7 2:23.53

32.54 36.59 37.3037.10

 
#12  Women 500 Yard Free

Pool Record: 4:45.56 2012& Haley Anderson

UCLA Record: 4:42.50 2011* Sam Vander Berge

UCLA v Utah: 4:58.38 2012% Baker

D1-A4:37.01

D1-B4:47.79

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UCLA-CA JRLoper, Ally L1 4:58.14%  9.0

27.82 29.90 30.3730.20

30.29 30.53 30.32 29.98

29.91 28.82

UCLA-CA FRMerlihan, Michaela A2 4:59.40   4.0

28.52 29.96 30.2030.13

30.42 30.34 29.79 29.77

30.21 30.06

UCLA-CA JRMilligan, Kacey T3 5:00.49   3.0

28.50 30.13 30.3530.32

30.52 30.51 30.35 30.00

30.49 29.32

UTAH-UT SRZuch, Sami M4 5:00.54   2.0

27.97 30.13 30.6530.64

30.59 30.52 30.57 30.30

30.20 28.97

UTAH-UT FROzturk, Selin5 5:08.67   1.0

28.68 30.87 31.6931.53

31.64 31.24 31.05 31.16

30.80 30.01
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(#12  Women 500 Yard Free)

UTAH-UT SOMcArthur, Maryssa K6 5:10.31

28.46 30.67 31.3231.17

31.27 31.61 31.84 31.82

31.43 30.72

 
#13  Women 100 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 53.30 2012& Yumi So

UCLA Record: 52.08 2013* Ting Wen Quah

UCLA v Utah: 55.30 2012% Jahanshahi

D1-A51.90

D1-B54.49

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UCLA-CA SRQuah, Ting1 54.46%D1-B

25.44 29.02

UTAH-UT SOSoininen, Petra2 56.25   4.0

26.73 29.52

UTAH-UT JRPaakh, Melissa K3 57.37   3.0

27.40 29.97

UTAH-UT SOBull, Sydney M4 58.03   2.0

27.17 30.86

UTAH-UT SRRing, Treasa F5 x59.16

27.89 31.27

UCLA-CA SOApplegate, Madison A--- X56.85

26.76 30.09

UCLA-CA FRHammond, Emily A--- X58.52

27.77 30.75

UCLA-CA FRBurton, Maggie H--- X59.50

 
#14  Women 3 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

UTAH-UT JRMerry, Kersten M1 299.55   9.0

UTAH-UT FRBlount, Haley2 266.25   4.0

UTAH-UT FRCasillas, Amanda3 253.95   3.0

UTAH-UT JRMatkovic, Jasmine C4 x245.60

UCLA-CA FRLenz, Annika--- X293.30

UCLA-CA SRGuzman, Paulina--- X291.05

UCLA-CA SRMcNamara, Haley--- X223.55

UCLA-CA SOMonahan, Montana--- X220.40

UCLA-CA FRRepper, Danielle--- X213.05

 
#15  Women 400 Yard IM

Pool Record: 4:05.40 2012& Katinka Hossuz

UCLA Record: 4:06.42 2011* Lauren Hall

UCLA v Utah: 4:23.21 2012% Tarazona

D1-A4:05.44

D1-B4:19.39

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UTAH-UT JRBarrett, Amanda A1 4:29.53   9.0

28.79 32.45 33.1934.25

39.45 39.77 31.45 30.18

UTAH-UT FRFrancis, Brianna R2 4:32.81   4.0

29.07 33.22 34.8036.09

38.06 38.73 31.61 31.23

UTAH-UT FRBoyce, Kylie M3 4:36.84   3.0

29.60 34.09 35.0035.70

38.30 39.08 33.38 31.69

UTAH-UT SOCarnevale, Paolina4 x4:39.20

28.94 32.90 35.7736.82

39.96 39.61 33.38 31.82

UCLA-CA SOUpshaw, Arlyn M--- X4:23.45

28.61 31.91 33.2834.22

37.97 38.08 30.33 29.05

UCLA-CA SRBaker, Lauren E--- X4:24.64

28.57 32.01 33.2634.15

38.60 38.86 30.12 29.07

UCLA-CA FRTse, Ashley A--- X4:25.19

28.59 32.23 34.3435.32

36.07 37.34 31.13 30.17

UCLA-CA JRTarazona, Noelle M--- X4:25.92

27.62 31.18 34.1234.96

37.91 38.70 31.36 30.07

 
#16  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 3:23.44 2010&

Finnegan, Denninghoff, Flederbach, Anderson

UCLA Record: 3:17.55 2013*

Quah, Murphy, Kinnear, Senko

UCLA v Utah: 3:27.89 2012%

Carlson, Fascella, Khojasteh, Murphy

D1-A3:16.84

D1-B3:18.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

AUTAH-UT1 3:28.98   11.0

Swartz, Traycie A SR Gigliotti, Giuliana JR

Soininen, Petra SO Ligeza, Nicole K SR

24.93 51.86 51.9424.98

25.25 52.35 25.16 52.83

BUTAH-UT2 3:35.81   4.0

Ozturk, Selin FR McArthur, Maryssa K SO

Nist, Erika E FR Zuch, Sami M SR

25.86 53.08 54.45

25.30 53.79 26.05 54.49

CUTAH-UT3 x3:44.44

Griffith, Jenna E FR Saiz, Mary A FR

Ring, Treasa F SR Bull, Sydney M SO

26.71 56.37 56.0326.37

26.98 55.93 26.62 56.11

AUCLA-CA--- X3:24.07%

Quah, Ting SR Mack, Linnea K FR

Murphy, Kathryn T SR Dornick, Monica V JR

24.40 50.79 50.3824.05

24.28 51.45 24.39 51.45

BUCLA-CA--- X3:28.56

Kinnear, Katie M SO Senko, Anna K SR

White, Madison M FR Carlson, Taylor J JR

25.47 52.51 51.6625.14

25.02 51.96 25.35 52.43

CUCLA-CA--- X3:33.46

Khojasteh, Jessica JR Applegate, Madison A SO

Bergman, Jesse L SR Loper, Ally L JR

25.82 52.75 54.2625.90

25.08 52.76 26.13 53.69

DUCLA-CA--- X3:35.15

Winkler, Jo Jo J FR Wilde, Courtney E JR

Steffen, Savannah N FR Hayes, Nina C FR

25.95 53.49 54.0725.75

25.88 54.30 25.43 53.29

EUCLA-CA--- X3:36.93

Campbell, Katy T SO Merlihan, Michaela A FR

Walker, Hayden L FR Owen, Rachel A FR

26.64 54.88 54.0626.41

26.05 54.66 25.29 53.33

FUCLA-CA--- X3:39.35

Hacker, Hayley L SR Hammond, Emily A FR

Burton, Maggie H FR Milligan, Kacey T JR

26.94 56.37 55.1526.49

25.19 53.92 25.90 53.91

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 16

1. University of California, Los 157

2. Utah, University of 134


